RESOLUTION

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the Board of Trustees of the Rockwall Independent School District that

We, the Board of Trustees of the Rockwall Independent School District do hereby levy or adopt the tax rate on \$100 taxable valuation for this school district for the tax year 2016 as follows:

An Ordinance Levying A Tax Rate For The Rockwall Independent School District For The Tax Year 2016.

\$1.040 for the purpose of maintenance and operations

0.425 for the payment of principal and interest on debt

\$1.465 Total tax rate

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 1.74 PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$25.

This vote being taken on the 19th day of September, 2016 received a recorded vote of _____ Ayes and _____ Nays.

Linda Mitchell-Duran

President, Board of Trustees

Rockwall Independent School District

Stephanie Adams

Vice President, Board of Trustees

Rockwall Independent School District